SRF Disbursement Request Form

Participant Information

Name: [ City of West Lafayette SRF Loan Number: I WW14107% 07
DUNS Number: 04 455 2636 [ CCR Number: ! 6NKJ2 Request ’ 42

Mailing 711 West Navajo Street

City: ; West Lafayette I State: ] IN ! ZIP I 47906

Contact Person:

Peter L. Gray, City Controller

Contact Phone Number: ‘

765-775-5150

Authorized Representative:

Mayor John R Dennis, or Peter L Gray

Authorized Representative Phone Number: ] 765-775-5100

If requesting reimbursement to the Participant by wire transfer please provide the following information:

Bank Name:

Bank Routing Number:

Account Name;

Account Number:

Loan Information

Description of work for which claim is being made

(services, fees, type of work, etc.):

Sheraton and Fairway Knolls Lift Station Improvements

Is any part of this claim funded by an alternate funding source? [ ves X no
If yes, please identify the source and amount of the claim funded by the alternate source (OCRA, SAP, Local Funds): $

Is any part of this claim funded by the Indiana Brownfields Program? 1 ves X Nno
Has the Participant paid the request and is now seeking reimbursement? ves e}
Is any part of this claim a result of a change order? If yes, please attach the SRF change order approval letter. ] ves X no
Are there Green Project Reserve components involved in this request? [ ves X no
If yes, please describe:

Loan Financial Information

Original Loan Amount: $ 2,610,000.00
Total Amount of Previous $ 2,441,073.00
Disbursements:

Balance Available After this $ 163,596.00
Disbursement:

Amount to Contractor for this Request: $ 4,798.00

Is any part of this request a partial or final release of retainage to the contractor? l [ ves l X no
Contractor Name: Bowen Engineering Corp DUNS Number: ] 04 186 1758

Mailing address; 8802 N Meridian Street

City: Indianapolis ‘ State: l IN l ZIP Code: I 46260

Wiring Information:

Bank Name: Bank Routing Number:

Account Name: Account Number:

Retainage Amount for this Request: ‘ $ ‘ 533.00
Participant requests that the retainage amount be held by SRF: O
Participant requests that the retainage amount be sent to the Participant via check to the mailing address listed above: O
Participant requests that the retainage amount be sent to the following bank: X
Bank Name: The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Co., N.A, Bank Routing Number: 021000018

Account Name: W Lafayette Bowen Eng 1415025 Account Number: IMMS #7281618400

Total Amount of this Request: S ‘ 5331.00

The undersigned hereby certifies this request for disbursement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate and made in accordance with the conditions
of the project agreement, that the certified payrolls received in connection with any enclosed construction invoices are in compliance with the Davis Bacon Act/ US
Department of Labor requirements of 29 CFR 5.5(a){1).

Authorized
Representative

Date: FEB 16 201

For Internal Use Only:

Approved By:

l Date: ‘

GPR l s{

Revised on July 1, 2014




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO OWNER: City of West Lafayette : PROJECT: 14-15-025 Sheraton & Fairway Knolls APPLICATION NO.: 8 Distribution to:
500 South River Road Lift Station Improvements PERIOD TO:  1/28/2015 O OWNER
West LafayettE. iN 47906 v 1 ENGINEER
0 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: Bowen Engineering Corporation VIA ENGINEER: Greeley and Hansen CONTRACT DATE: 1727115 O
8802 N. Meridian Street 7820 Innovation Blvd, Suite 150 ]
Indianapolis, IN 46260 Indianapolis, IN 46278

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheel is altached.

The undersigned Contractdr certifies that to the best of the contractor's knowledge, infor-
mation and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
in accordance with the Cdntract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the
Contractlor for Work for which previous Ceftificates for Payment were issued and pay-

ments received from the |Owner, ‘and that current payment shawn herein is now due.

1. ORIGINALCONTRACTSUM ... ... . e § 2,115.000.00 .
CONTRACTOR; BOWEN ENGINEERING CORPORATION

2. Netchangeby ChangeOrders ...... ..., .. ..o i... g R

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line1+£2) ......... $ 2,115.000.00 By: (M{l Ay Pate: | /A9 /;g,
Print:_ Y S apei e

4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STOREDTODATE ............. S 1,972,715.10 ’

(Column G on Page 2) . State of: . INDIANA
County of: (Y yn Ak 2y~
5. RETAINAGE: Subscribed and ‘swomft%'t\iafore

_ THISH N. SANDS
a. 10% of Completed Work $197,271.51

me this ZA day. lof ,.b\'\\)’-w_\{ Madison County
(Columns D + E on Page 2) ) My Commission Expiras
. I:\J;Jlacry .Pgl?h < / 2 Seplamber 18, 2020
b. 10% of Stored Material - My Commision » -
{Column F on Page 2) Q l {8\2:0
Total Retainage (Line 33 + 5b or N
Totalin Column 1 0f Page & ... ...\ oo\t S 197.271.51 " GREELEY AND MAMNSEN CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

5. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Ling 4 less Line 5 Total)

.................... S 1,775,443.59 In accordance with'the Cdntract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising this application, the Engineer cerlifies lo the Ownerthat to the best of the
Engineer's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated. lhe

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT qualily of the Work is in gccordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contraclor

(Line 6 from prinr Certificate) ... ... L. S 1,770,645.29 is enlitled to payment of thg AMOUNT CERTIFIED. )
e o 7
8  CURRENTPAYMENTDUE ... .o, [s 4.798.30 j AMOUNT CERTIFIED ...l oot i e e e e j% 1711 7 I% % %L)
9  BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Aftach explanation if amount cerlified differs from the -amount applied for. Initial
{Line 3 tess Line 6) S 339.,556.41 all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet thal are changed fo
confrom to the amount certified)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS GREELEY AND HA%&JS&/ /Z/ © //é
Tolal changes approved in By: cfa/‘ 5 Dale: , }
previuos months by Owmer ' S - S - Print: Tim MHealy
Total approved this Month S . g i
TOTALS S - . S - This Certificale is not negoliable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payalbe only to the Con-
NET CHANGES by Change Order S - tractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

prejudice to any righls of |the Qwner or Contractor under this Contract.




CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT. containing
Contractor’s signed Certification is atfached

Bowen Engineering Corporation

APPLICATION DATE:

Page 1 of 1

1129/2015
In tabulations below. amounts are slated o the nearest dollar 14-15-025 Sheraton & Fairway Knolls PERIOD TO: 1/29/2015
Use Column | on Conlracts where variable retainage for line items may apply Lift Station Improvemerits :
A B c D E F G H !
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM SCHEDULED  [FROM PREVIOUS| THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANGE
NO DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION STORED AND STORED | (G =0C) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
D +E) (NOT I TO DATE (C-G) 10%
(D+ErF}
<. "Sheraton & Fairway Knolls' e
1 |Fixed Design Build Fee 3 226,607 | $ 210,694 | $ 5,331 $ 216,026 95%| $ 10581 1%  21.802.56
2 |Bonds and Insurance $ 15408 | $ 15,409 $ 15,409 | 100%] $ - |8 1,540.90
3 |Contingency 3 125,268 | $ 63,372 $ 63,372 5 61,896 | $ 6,337.20
4 |Mobilization S 105,750 | $ 100,000 3 100,000 95%!'$ 5,750 1§ 10,000.00
5 |Subsurface Investigation $ 22,102 1% 22,102 3 22,102 | 100%] $ 01S 2,210.20
6 |Excavation & Backfili ) 57,519 | $ 57,520 $ 57,520 | 100%| $ 08 5751.97
7 |Hauling / Dump Fees $ 15,366 | $ 15,366 $ 16,366 | 100%| § 018 1,536.60
8 {Demolition / Saw Cutling / Coring 3 19,832 | $ 19,832 3 19,832 | 100%] & 01% 1,983.20
9 |Granular Material S 4255318 42,553 $ 42,653 100%! $ Q)] $ 4,255.30
10 |Pipe Boring $ 370,592 | S 370,592 $ 370,592 | 100%! § (0] s 37,059.20
11 |Asphalt Patches S 50,108 | $ 8,100 % 8,100 16%! $ 42008 | § 810.00
12 |Fence & Gates S 13,625 [ $ 2,300 S 2,300 17%] $ 11,325 S 230.00
13 |Concrete - Pads, Structures S 72,863 18 72,863 3 72,863 | 100%] S 0]¢% 7,286.30
14 {Valves S 48977 | $ 48,977 3 48,977 100%] 8 - 3 4,897.70
15 |Pumps S 72475 $ 72,475 $ 72,475 100%| $ 018 7.,247.49
16 |VFDs 3 6,800 |9 6,800 $ 5,800 100%! $ - S 680.00
17 |1&C Sub S 141,278 | S 138,278 $ 138,278 98% § 30001S 13,827.80
18 |Electrical Sub S 100,220 1 S 98,329 $ 98,329 98%| § 1,881 18 9,832.86
19 |Packaged Engine Generator $ 51,348 | 8 61.348 $ 61,348 | 100%| $ 0]S 6,134.79
20 |Pipe Material & Installation S 209,444 | $ 209 444 $ 209,444 | 100%]| 8 (0)]| 3 20,944.40
21 |Concrete Manholes & Covers 3 74206 1% 74,206 3 74,206 | 100%] 3 0] % 7.420.60
22 |Manhole Lining $ 101,121 1S 101,121 $ 101,121 | 100%]| $ (M5 10,112.10
23 |Traffic Control $ 22,267 | $ 20,033 $ 20,033 90%! 3 223318 2.003.34
24 |Erosion Control $ 13.970 | $ 13,970 $ 13,870 | 100%| $ {0)| § 1,397.00
25 {Bypass Pumping / Dewatering ) 111,287 1 8 111,287 3 111,287 | 100%] S (0)| S  11,128.70
26 |Restoration 3 14,013 | § 10,413 3 10413 4% $ 360018 1.041.30
TOTALS $2.,115,000 | $1,867,383.66 $5,331.44 $1,972,715.10 93% $142,285.00 | 3 197.271.51




THE ASSOCIATED GENERAL CONTRACTORS OF AMERICA

Engineering Corporation
CONTRACTORS ¢ ENGINEERS

AFFIDAVIT AND WAIVER OF LIEN

State of __Indiang , County of Marion - , S8t -

Michael Doenges Being duly sworn strtes that hefshe is the __Project Manager
(Name) (Title)
of Bowen Engincering having contracted with, City of West Lafayefte
{Contractor) (Owner)
o furnish certain materials and/or labor as follows: General Construction for Lift Station Improvements Sheraton and Fairway Knolls
’ ) (Description)
for a project known as. 14-15-25 Sheraton & Fairway Knolls Lift Station Improvements located at West Lafayette, IN
and owned by _Cify ol West bnfavettecIN and does hereby further state on the behalf of thie aforementioned subcontractor/supplier:
{Owner)

(PARTIAL WATVER) that there is due from the contractor the sum of
Four thousand seven hundred nincty cight dollass 307100 Dollars ($4,798.30)
{ ) receiptof which is hereby vuckndwlcdgcd; or
{x 7} the pnymcntofwhich has been promised as the sole consideration for-this Affidavit and Partial Waiver of
Lien which is given solely with respect to said amount, and which waiver shall be effective only upott

receipt of payment thereof by the undersigned;

(FINAL WAILVER) that the final balance due from the contractor s the sum.of
Dollars ( 3)
{ } receipt of which is hereby scknowledged; or
{ }the paymeént of which hrs been promised as the sole considerntion for this Affidavit and Final Waiver of
Lien which shall bécome efféetive only upon receipt of such payment,
-any and all len or cnim and rights to liens whatsoever on the above-deseribed

ations or condifions expressed besein, if any:.and further certifies that
and within the scope of (his affidavit and walver,

THEREFORE, the undersigned waives and roleascs unto the Owner of said premises and Bowen Engineering Corporntion,
property and improvepients thereon on account of LABOR, services, matcrinls or all, furnished by the undersigned thereto, subject o Tt
o other party has any.clnint or right to a'llen on account of any work performed ot msterinl furnished to the undersigned for snid-projecty
The updersigned further represeuts and warrants this he/she is duly authorized and emporwered fo sigo and exceute this waiver on hisher own behialf and on behall of the company or bustiess for which helsheds
signing that he/she bns properly performed all work-and furnished alt the materials of the specified quatity per the plans nad specifieations and in 1 good and workmanlike manner through the date of said
walver; that he/she has paid for ail the labor, mnterials, cquipment, and services that lie/she has used or supplicd 1o he nbove premises, through the date of said waiver; that hefshe has no other cutstanding and
ungaid payment applications, invoices, retentions. holdbacks, back-charges, oT wobilted work or materials ageinsi Bowen Engineering Corporatipn as of the drite of the aforementioned yeaiver; zng thstany
inbar, servites, materials which have been supplied or incorporated fnte the abave premises have been fully paid; through the tute of sald waiver,

The undersigtied further agrees 10 reimburse and does hold harmless any fully indemnify the Qwner and Bowen Engincering Corporation for any losses or expenscs-should any such clains, ea or right to & fien

be asserted (by the undersigned o7 by any inborer, materiniman or subeontractor of {he undersigard), Including, withont implied limitarions, attarncys’ fees ncorred in Ihe defense theveof resulting from failure
or negligence in whole or in part of the uadersipned.

The undersigned forther nccepts and acknowledges the recdipt of the nforesaid suwms in full necord and satisfaction for the aforementioned cloims with full knowledge that the coutraciors, Ownér, nod Bowen
Englneering Corporalion, thelr successors and assigns, arc relying thercon; and furthermere, the undersigned agrees (o perform, now and in the futare, ench and every-coveaant and provision of histher writtent
contract or purchase agrezment (as the case amy be) as modified or changed in writing with Dowen Enginecring Corporation or any subrontractor of Bowesn Engincering Corporation, hereby acknowledging that
said contrnef or purchase agrzement is now in full force and effect. ’

In nddition, for and in consideratlon of the amounts and swins recelved, the undersigned herby waives, releases and relinguishes ny and #H claims, rights or causes of action whatsocver prising ont of or in the
courses of work performed on the above-mentioned project, contrmct or event transpiring prior to the date hercof, cxcepting the right 10 recrive paymcat for work perforned and properly completed and
retainnge, if any, after the dateof the ahove-mentioned waiver. )

Bowen Engincering By Jared Weber
(Firm) (Authorized Represe tive/Title)
WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTORIAL SEAL, this nd day of __ Februgry 2036

N
Ny Rubli

My Commission Expires 9-18-20 Printed rish Saxls

Residing in Madison Courdty
: e

; TRISH N, SANDS

Madison Gounty

My Commission Explres
Septamber 18, 2020

CONTRACTOR OF CHOICE




